CHAPTER 38-39.

Chapter 38.

[Published April 23.]

An Act to appropriate to the towh of Sullivan the sum of seventy-two doldollars (\$72,00) out of the income of the School Fund.

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to the town of Appropriation Sullivan, Jefferson county, and State of Wisconsin, to be drawn by the superintendent of common schools of said town the sum of seventy-two dollars (\$72,00) out of the income of the school fund, that was not drawn and which belonged to said town for the year one thousand eight hundred and fifty four.

SEC. 2. Said sum when drawn, shall be apportioned How apporamong the common school districts of said town as they tioned. existed at the time the same was due.

SEC. 8. This act shall take effect from and after its passage.

Aproved, March 18, 1855.

Chapter 39.

[Published April 12, 1855.]

An Act to change the name of Elizabeth Brooks and Virginia Brooks

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. The name of Mrs. Elizabeth Brooks, of Whitewater, in Walworth county, is hereby changed to Elizabeth Drichman, and the name of Virginia Brooks, infant daughter of the said Elizabeth Brooks and of Fletcher Brooks, is hereby changed to Virginia Drichman.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect as soon after its passage as the said Elizabeth Brooks shall file in the office of the town clerk of Whitewater, her written consent to the provisions of said act.

Approved March 13, 1855.